Functional impairment
level

• Occurrence code 50

• Most recent OASIS

Comorbidity
adjustment

• Claim other diagnosesPaid HIPPS code

Payment adjustments

• LUPA, LUPA add-on

• PEP

• Outlier

Paid claim amount

35

Source: MLN Matters SE19028

dated November 22, 2019

HIPPS Codes

36

37

Position 1
Admission Source &

Timing
Position 2

Clinical Grouping

Position 3
Functional
Impairment

Position 4
Comorbidity
Adjustment

Position 5
Unassigned

1 Community, early A MMTA – Other A Low 1 No adjustment 1 (unassigned)

2 Institutional, early B Neuro rehab B Medium 2 Low adjustment

3 Community, late C Wounds C High 3 High adjustment

4 Institutional, late D Complex nursing

E MS rehab

F Behavioral health

G MMTA – Surgical
aftercare

H MMTA – Cardiac

I MMTA – Endocrine

J MMAT – GI/GU

K MMTA – Infectious
disease

L MMTA - Respiratory

Cash Flow

38

39

January – 15% decrease

February – 30% decrease

March – Rebound

April – New normal

Billing Scenarios

40

41

Assess data capture
process at
intake/SOC

Assess data capture
at each 30-day

payment
period/recertification

Assess pre-billing
process controls

Test & monitor claim
& payment
scenarios

42

1 | | | 5 | | | | 10 | | | | 15 | | | | 20 | | | | 25 | | | | 30 | | | | 35 | | | | 40 | | | | 45 | | | | 50 | | | | 55 | | | | 60

1 | | | 5 | | | | 10 | | | | 15 | | | | 20 | | | | 25 | | | | 30 1 | | | 5 | | | | 10 | | | | 15 | | | | 20 | | | | 25 | | | | 30

1 | | | 5 | | | | 10 | | | | 15 | | | | 20 | | | | 25 | | | | 30 | | | | 35 | | | | 40 | | | | 45 | | | | 50 | | | | 55 | | | | 60

PPS

PDGM

Front-loaded visits Tapered visits

Front-loaded visits Tapered visits

Full 30-day payment LUPA??

$1,250 $2,500 $1,250

$340 $1,700 $1,360 $290 $1,450 $1,160

43

Scenario 1 – Admission Source

Scenario

Patient admitted to HH 01/01/20
with no prior inpatient stays

Patient admitted to emergency
room 01/28/20

Patient discharged home from
observation stay 01/29/20

Observation stays
not qualified as
institutional

Payment period
01/01/20 grouped as
community

Payment period
01/31/20 grouped as
community

44

Scenario 2 – Admission Source

Scenario

Patient admitted to HH 01/01/20 with no
prior inpatient stays

Patient admitted to hospital 01/20/20 &
discharged to SNF 01/23/20

Patient returns to HH 01/30/20 after
discharge from SNF 01/28/20